“URG Rate Base” means the rate base amounts set forth in PG&E 

Advice Letter 2233-E implementing Commission Decision (D.) No. 02-04-016. 

bbb. “Watershed Lands” has the meaning set forth in Paragraph 17. 

2. Regulatory Asset.  The Commission shall establish a regulatory asset of 

Two Billion Two Hundred and Ten Million Dollars ($2,210,000,000) as a new, separate 

and additional part of PG&E’s rate base (the “Regulatory Asset”).    

a. The Regulatory Asset shall be amortized in PG&E’s Retail Electric 

Rates on a “mortgage-style” basis over nine years starting on January 1, 2004.  The details